Victims and Survivors Core Funding Scheme

Ref No. | Group Summary Council Area Amount

Paid (£)

070111 | Families Acting for Salary and running costs for groups working with Armagh City & District Council 63,081
Innocent Relatives Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

070131 | SAVER/NAVER Salary and running costs for groups working with Armagh City & District Council 52,255
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

070144 | WAVE Trauma Centre Salary and running costs for groups working with Armagh City & District Council 49,335
Armagh Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

Total for Armagh 164,672

070145 | WAVE Trauma Centre Salary and running costs for groups working with Ballymoney Borough Council 36,648
Ballymoney Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

Total for Ballymoney 36,648

050125 | N.I. Music Therapy Trust | Salary and running costs for groups working with Belfast City Council 1,620
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

070101 | Ashton Centre Salary and running costs for groups working with Belfast City Council 43,777
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

070102 | Ballymurphy Women's Salary and running costs for groups working with Belfast City Council 26,917
Centre Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

070105 | Contact Youth Salary and running costs for groups working with Belfast City Council 10,536
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

070106 | Corpus Christi Services | Salary and running costs for groups working with Belfast City Council 50,624
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

070112 | FODDD Salary and running costs for groups working with Belfast City Council 32,750
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

070114 | Haven Victim Support Salary and running costs for groups working with Belfast City Council 29,774
Group Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

070116 | ICPD Salary and running costs for groups working with Belfast City Council 26,285

Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.




070118

070119

070123

070125

070129

070134

070135

070136

070137

070139

070141

070143

070146

Lenadoon Community
Counselling Project
Lifeline

New Life Counselling
Service
NI Music Therapy Trust

Relatives for Justice
Shankill Stress and
Trauma Group

Springhill Community
Group

Streetbeat Youth Project
Survivors of Trauma
The Cross Group

Wider Circle

Victims and Survivors

Trust
WAVE

Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

Belfast City Council
Belfast City Council
Belfast City Council
Belfast City Council
Belfast City Council
Belfast City Council
Belfast City Council
Belfast City Council
Belfast City Council
Belfast City Council
Belfast City Council
Belfast City Council

Belfast City Council

Total for Belfast

28,884
3,819
21,614
37,256
102,704
70,227
36,453
36,511
52,538
4,256
31,754
36,750
101,112

786,162



070115

070126

070103

070104

070107

070108

070120

070121

070128

070142

070147

070132

Hurt Group

NOVA

C.ALM.S

Columba Celtic Heritage
Support Services
Cunamh

Derry Well Woman

Lifeways Psychotherapy
& Counselling Centre
Make Your Mark/ WAVE

Regimental Association
of the Ulster Defence
Regiment

United Services Club
Victims Survivors Group
WAVE

South Down Action for
Healing Wounds

Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.
Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

Craigavon Borough Council
Craigavon Borough Council
Total for Craigavon
Derry City Council
Derry City Council
Derry City Council
Derry City Council
Derry City Council
Derry City Council

Derry City Council

Derry City Council
Derry City Council

Total for Derry
Down District Council

Total for Down

56,954
102,430
159,384

55,005

40,149

63,091

30,643

41,497

30,761

32,456

27,350
57,701
378,652
47,040

47,040



070100 | Aisling Centre Salary and running costs for groups working with Fermanagh District Council 28,793
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

070113 | Firinne Salary and running costs for groups working with Fermanagh District Council 48,861
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

070133 | South East Fermanagh Salary and running costs for groups working with Fermanagh District Council 51,527
Foundation Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

070140 | Ely Centre Salary and running costs for groups working with Fermanagh District Council 56,864
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

Total for Fermanagh 186,044

070109 | Ex Services Mental Salary and running costs for groups working with Multiple Councils 16,882
Welfare Society Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

070124 | Nexus Institute Salary and running costs for groups working with Multiple Councils 11,771
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

Total for Multiple 28,652

070122 | Mourne Action for Salary and running costs for groups working with Newry & Mourne District Council 17,262
Survivors of Terrorism Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

Total for Newry and Mourne 17,262

070127 | Omagh Support and Self | Salary and running costs for groups working with Omagh District Council 46,195
Help Group Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

070138 | TARA Counselling & Salary and running costs for groups working with Omagh District Council 65,612
Personal Dev Centre Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

070148 | WAVE Trauma Centre Salary and running costs for groups working with Omagh District Council 44,738
Omagh Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

070149 | West Tyrone Voice Salary and running costs for groups working with Omagh District Council 65,097
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

Total for Omagh 221,642




070117

KORAM CENTRE

Salary and running costs for groups working with
Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.

Strabane District Council

54,413

Total for Strabane

54,413

Overall Total

2,080,571




