Victims and Survivors Core Funding Scheme

Ref No.	Group	Summary	Council Area	Amount Paid (£)
070111	Families Acting for Innocent Relatives	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Armagh City & District Council	63,081
070131	SAVER/NAVER	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Armagh City & District Council	52,255
070144	WAVE Trauma Centre Armagh	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Armagh City & District Council	49,335
			Total for Armagh	164,672
070145	WAVE Trauma Centre Ballymoney	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Ballymoney Borough Council	36,648
			Total for Ballymoney	36,648
050125	N.I. Music Therapy Trust	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	1,620
070101	Ashton Centre	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	43,777
070102	Ballymurphy Women's Centre	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	26,917
070105	Contact Youth	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	10,536
070106	Corpus Christi Services	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	50,624
070112	FODDD	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	32,750
070114	Haven Victim Support Group	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	29,774
070116	ICPD	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	26,285

			Total for Belfast	786,162
070146	WAVE	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	101,112
070143	Victims and Survivors Trust	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	36,750
070141	Wider Circle	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	31,754
070139	The Cross Group	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	4,256
070137	Survivors of Trauma	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	52,538
070136	Streetbeat Youth Project	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	36,511
070135	Springhill Community Group	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	36,453
070134	Shankill Stress and Trauma Group	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	70,227
070129	Relatives for Justice	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	102,704
070125	NI Music Therapy Trust	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	37,256
070123	New Life Counselling Service	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	21,614
070119	Lifeline	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	3,819
070118	Lenadoon Community Counselling Project	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Belfast City Council	28,884

070107	Cunamh	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Derry City Council	63,091
070104	Columba Celtic Heritage Support Services	Victims and Survivors of the Troubles. Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Derry City Council	40,149
070108	Derry Well Woman	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Derry City Council	30,643
070120	Lifeways Psychotherapy & Counselling Centre	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles	Derry City Council	41,497
070121	Make Your Mark/ WAVE	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Derry City Council	30,761
070128	Regimental Association of the Ulster Defence Regiment	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Derry City Council	32,456
070142	United Services Club Victims Survivors Group	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Derry City Council	27,350
070147	WAVE	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Derry City Council	57,701
			Total for Derry	378,652
070132	South Down Action for Healing Wounds	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Down District Council	47,040
Total for Down			47,040	

070100	Aisling Centre	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Fermanagh District Council	28,793
070113	Firinne	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Fermanagh District Council	48,861
070133	South East Fermanagh Foundation	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Fermanagh District Council	51,527
070140	Ely Centre	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Fermanagh District Council	56,864
			Total for Fermanagh	186,044
070109	Ex Services Mental Welfare Society	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Multiple Councils	16,882
070124	Nexus Institute	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Multiple Councils	11,771
	*	3	Total for Multiple	28,652
070122	Mourne Action for Survivors of Terrorism	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Newry & Mourne District Council	17,262
	•	3	Total for Newry and Mourne	17,262
070127	Omagh Support and Self Help Group	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Omagh District Council	46,195
070138	TARA Counselling & Personal Dev Centre	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Omagh District Council	65,612
070148	WAVE Trauma Centre Omagh	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Omagh District Council	44,738
070149	West Tyrone Voice	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Omagh District Council	65,097

070117	KORAM CENTRE	Salary and running costs for groups working with Victims and Survivors of the Troubles.	Strabane District Council	54,413
			Total for Strabane	54,413
			Overall Total	2,080,571